

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

No. DU/RG/NIT/XXCON/2022/5121

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed quotation in prescribed format enclosing court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25/- is invited from experienced & reputed Decorator/Tent House owners for ERECTION OF IRON HANGER STRUCTURE WITH TARPAULIN AND CLOTH CEILING (PANDAL) for XX CONVOCATION, Dibrugarh University (on Turnkey Basis) at the Playground No. 2 of Dibrugarh University to be held on 28.06.2022. However, bidders need to submit the non-refundable tender fee of Rs. 1000/-(Rupees One Thousand only) through demand draft from a schedule/Nationalized bank drawn in favour of the Registrar, Dibrugarh University and payable at the Punjab National Bank, Dibrugarh University Branch, Dibrugarh.

Sl. No.	Description	Details
1.	Issuing authority of the Bid and Address	Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh
2.	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD	Rs. 1,00,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh only)
3.	Tender document fee	Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only)
		(Non-Refundable)
4.	Issuer	The Registrar, Dibrugarh University,
		Dibrugarh, Assam
5.	Date of publication of the tender	14/06/2022
6.	Date & time of submission of the proposal	Last Date & time of submission: 20/06/2022
	and opening of the Technical bid	at 12:00 noon.
		Opening of Technical Bid: 20/06/2022 at
		12:30 P.M.
7.	Date of opening of the Financial Bid	20/06/2022 at 3:00 P.M.

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh

Date:14/06/2022

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Vice Chancellor, D.U. for kind information.
- 2. All the Esteemed Members of the Committee constituted for XX Convocation of Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Joint Registrar (Admn.), D.U. for information
- 4. The Deputy Registrar (F&A)i/c, D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 5. The University Engineer, P&C Br., D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Sr. Asstt. Registrar (Admn.), D.U. for information.
- 7. The Internal Auditor, D.U., for information.
- 8. The Programmer, D.U. to upload the same on the University Website.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. Relevant files

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh